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The Jammers Fans Association

| can report an extremely successful set up and early operation of the JFA in terms

of financial resources.

We opened our account with a legacy deposit of £487 and as at 315t March were

standing with an account

100 Treasurer’s — AGM 2022

balance of £591.

Account balance is broken down as per below:

Opening Balance as at 10/12/2021

Initial MTFC Deposit
Member Fees

Polo Shirts

Raffle Money
Badges & Donations

The Jammers Fans Association Number 1 Account

Polo Shirts Cost
Lottery Application
Website Hosting
Logo Design
Advertising Board
Badges & Donations
Leaflets

Closing Balance as at 31/03/2022

[ 9
487.23
650.00
90.00
110.00
40.00

1,377.23 1,377.23
(146.87)
(40.00)
(199.50)
(60.00)
(300.00)

0.00 £65 cost on 1st April

(40.00)

(786.37) (786.37)

Badges were paid for on

Membership fees have helped us secure JFA merchandise stock, pay for our
advertising board at the ground, website hosting fees and design/print costs.

| can report a sound basis on which to spring forward our first full JFA year during

the 2022/23 season.

| can report for the record the June balance was £509 as we paid for the badges and
the excellent engraved trophies, we presented at the awards ceremony during the

18t April 2022.

last home game of the 2021/22 season.

Anthony Knight

Jammers Fans Association - Treasurer
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