



## The Jammers Fans Association 100 Treasurer's – AGM 2022

I can report an extremely successful set up and early operation of the JFA in terms of financial resources.

We opened our account with a legacy deposit of £487 and as at 31st March were standing with an account balance of £591.

Account balance is broken down as per below:

The Jammers Fans Association Number 1 Account		
Opening Balance as at 10/12/2021		0
Initial MTFC Deposit	487.23	
Member Fees	650.00	
Polo Shirts	90.00	
Raffle Money	110.00	
Badges & Donations	40.00	
	1,377.23	1,377.23
Polo Shirts Cost	(146.87)	
Lottery Application	(40.00)	
Website Hosting	(199.50)	
Logo Design	(60.00)	
Advertising Board	(300.00)	
Badges & Donations	0.00 £65 cost on 1st April	
Leaflets	(40.00)	
	(786.37)	(786.37)
Closing Balance as at 31/03/2022		590.86

Badges were paid for on 1st April 2022.

Membership fees have helped us secure JFA merchandise stock, pay for our advertising board at the ground, website hosting fees and design/print costs.

I can report a sound basis on which to spring forward our first full JFA year during the 2022/23 season.

I can report for the record the June balance was £509 as we paid for the badges and the excellent engraved trophies, we presented at the awards ceremony during the last home game of the 2021/22 season.

## Anthony Knight

Jammers Fans Association - Treasurer